

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-3667 Version: 1 Name: Candor Health Education, Hinsdale, Illinois

Type: Contract Status: Approved

File created: 8/7/2020 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 9/24/2020 Final action: 9/24/2020

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Cook County Sheriff's Chicago HIDTA (High-Intensity Drug Trafficking Area)

Vendor: Candor Health Education, Hinsdale, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Drug Abuse Prevention Education Program

Contract Value: \$324,000.00

Contract period: 10/1/2020-9/30/2024, with one (1), one-year renewal option

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2020 \$13,500.00, FY 2021 \$81,000.00, FY 2022 \$81,000,

FY 2023 \$81,000.00, FY 2024 \$67,500.00

Accounts: 11900.1210.10994.520840

Contract Number(s): 2004-18229

Concurrences:

The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: The Sheriff's Chicago HIDTA requests authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute a contract with Candor Health Education for a Drug Abuse Prevention Education Program. Candor Health Education (formerly known as Robert Crown Center for Health Education) provides the only interactive drug-prevention curriculum that combines neuroscience and social-emotional learning (SEL) to help children build self-esteem that provides them the tools to resist peer-pressure to experiment with drugs.

This is a Sole Source Procurement pursuant to Section 34-139 of the Cook County Procurement Code.

Sponsors:

Indexes: THOMAS J. DART, Sheriff of Cook County

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/24/2020	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT

File #: 20-3667, Version: 1

Department(s): Cook County Sheriff's Chicago HIDTA (High-Intensity Drug Trafficking Area)

Vendor: Candor Health Education, Hinsdale, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Drug Abuse Prevention Education Program

Contract Value: \$324,000.00

Contract period: 10/1/2020-9/30/2024, with one (1), one-year renewal option

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2020 \$13,500.00, FY 2021 \$81,000.00, FY 2022 \$81,000, FY 2023

\$81,000.00, FY 2024 \$67,500.00

Accounts: 11900.1210.10994.520840

Contract Number(s): 2004-18229

Concurrences:

The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: The Sheriff's Chicago HIDTA requests authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute a contract with Candor Health Education for a Drug Abuse Prevention Education Program. Candor Health Education (formerly known as Robert Crown Center for Health Education) provides the only interactive drug-prevention curriculum that combines neuroscience and social-emotional learning (SEL) to help children build self-esteem that provides them the tools to resist peer-pressure to experiment with drugs.

This is a Sole Source Procurement pursuant to Section 34-139 of the Cook County Procurement Code.